Data sheet
Valve
VDHT standard NPT thread
(National Pipe Thread)
Description
The VDHT valve series are designed for several applications in neutral media compatible with the sealing and O-ring materials used.
Typical media are water, cleaning fluids and light heating oil.
The valves are used in several applications: car wash systems, stationary high pressure cleaning, mobile cleaning vehicles and dust

Spare parts code numbers
Overview spare parts
Valve type Code no Other
Pos. no.
explosion
drawing
T max
°C (°F)
Weight
kg (lbs)
Piston
Ø mm
Orifice
kit
Piston kit Ø11.9
VDHT 1/4 E 180Z0251 3 90 (194) 0.09
(0.2) Ø11.9 -
Piston kit Ø18.1
VDHT 3/8
VDHT B
180Z0024 10, 11 90 (194) 0.09
(0.2) Ø18.1 -
Piston kit Ø35.1
VDHT 1
VDHT BL
180Z0026 10, 11 90 (194) 0.1 (0.4) Ø35.1 -
Piston kit Ø35.1 N
VDHT 3/4 to 1 N
VDHT BL N
180Z0138 Slimline 10, 11 90 (194) 0.1 (0.4) Ø35.1 N -
Piston kit Ø35.1 HP N
VDHT HP 3/4 to 1
VDHT BL HP N
180Z0468 Slimline 10, 11 90 (194) 0.1 (0.4) Ø35.1 N -
Orifice kit 1 VDHT 180Z0098 Standard 6,7 90 (194) 0.09
(0.2) - 1
Armature kit NC
VDHT 1/4 to 1 VDHT B / BL / BLN 180L5002 1, 5 90 (194) 0.1 (0.4) - -
Armature kit NC HP VDHT 3/8 to
1 VDHT B / BL / BL N 180L5011 1, 5 90 (194) 0.1 (0.4) - -
Armature kit NO
VDHT 3/8 to 1 VDHT B / BL / BL N 180L5010 4,5 90 (194) 0.1 (0.4) - -
Armature kit NO HP VDHT 1/4
VDHT B / BL / BL N 180L5013 4,5 90 (194) 0.1 (0.4) - -
Data sheet Valve, VDHT standard NPT thread
10 | © Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2026.03 AI556826944123en-000101
Overview
Product portfolio
VDHT valve selection overview
Picture overview
E Straight flow direction N New version slimline
EA Angular flow direction BL N Block version large / New version stroke
EC 3 Cetop 3 manifold F Flange port input
ED Displaced flow direction NC Normally closed
HP High pressure variant NO Normally opened
B Block version small BSP British Standard Pipe
BL Block version large NPT National Pipe Thread
BLM Block version manual bypass SAE Unified national fine thread
 VDHT for small flows
VDHT 1/4 E
VDHT for small and medium flows
VDHT 3/8 E
VDHT 1/2 E
VDHT for big flows
VDHT 1 ED VDHT 1 EA
VDHT block valve
VDHT B 2-5 stations
Input G 1/2 / G 3/4
Output G 1/2
VDHT BL 2-4 stations
Input G 3/4 / G 1
Output G 3/4 / G 1